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NOTICE 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS 

You are aware that the IAE of students of Semester II of PG and even Semester (II, IV and VI) 

of UG must be taken in On-Line Mode due to the prevailing pandemic situation across the world. 

You are hence requested to meticulously follow the instructions given below:- 

1. Please write your Semester; Name in Block Letters; Core/GE/Prog; UID; College Roll 

Number; Course Title; Course ID on a plane paper and then answer 5 out of 8 questions in 

brief (all questions carrying 2 marks). 

2. Then send the answer script after scanning through CAMSCANNER (pdf version of file) and 

upload through the ASSIGNMENT UPLOAD SECTION of our college website. Also note that 

everyone should mention the same paper code as mentioned in the question paper and the 

answer script should be uploaded within 24 hours of the said examination.  

3. You should upload only pdf file of your answer script. 

4. You are also requested to go to play store and download the free software CAMSCANNER 

(for creating pdf file) which shall be required to upload your answer script in the ASSIGNMENT 

UPLOAD SECTION of our College website. 

 

 

 

 



Model write up of students on top of the answer script: 

 

BANKURA SAMMILANI COLLEGE 

 UG/PG Semester-II/IV/VI Internal Assessment: June, 2020 

Semester:        

Student’s Name (Block letter): 

UID No. :    

College Roll No. :      

Subject: Chemistry (CORE/GE/PROG/PG) 

Course Title:  

Course ID:  

 

 

Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM II (Chemistry) 

CORE/ 

GE/PROG 

 

 

Course 

ID 

Course Title Examinati

on 

Date & 

Time 

Last date 

& time of 

Submissio

n  

College portal 

for 

Submission 

 

 

CORE 

 

 

 

21401 

 

 

 

Inorganic Chemistry-I 

 

01/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 
 
 
 

http://bankura
sammilanicolle

ge.net/ 

 

21402 

 

 

Organic Chemistry-II 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

03/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

GE 

 

 

21404 

States of Matter, 

Chemical Kinetics, 

Chemical Bonding & 

Molecular Structure, 

P-Block Elements 
 

 

 

05/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

06/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

PROG 

 

 

 

21408 

Bonding & Molecular 

Structure, 

Comparative Studies 

of p-Block Elements; 

States of Matter and 

Chemical Kinetics 
 

 

 

06/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

07/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

 

http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/


 

 

Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM IV (Chemistry) 

 

CORE/ 

GE/PROG 

 

 

Course 

ID 

Course Title Examinati

on 

Date & 

Time 

Last date & 

time of 

Submission  

College portal 

for 

Submission 

 

 

 

 

 

CORE 

 

 

 

41401 

 

 

Physical Chemistry-III 

01/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

http://bankura
sammilanicolle

ge.net/ 

 

41402 

 

 

Inorganic Chemistry-III 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

03/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

41403 

 

 

Organic Chemistry-IV 

03/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

04/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

41405 

 

SEC-2: 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 

04/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

05/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

GE 

 

 

41404 

Transition Metals, 

Coordination Chemistry, 

Analytical &Industrial 

Chemistry;Fundamental 

Group Organic 

Chemistry 
 

 

 

05/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

06/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

 

PROG 

 

 

 

41408 

Transition Metals, 

Coordination Chemistry, 

Analytical &Industrial 

Chemistry; Fundamental 

Group Organic 

Chemistry 
 

 

 

06/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

07/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

41400 

 

SEC-2: 

Pharmaceutical 

Chemistry 

07/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

08/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/


Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM VI (Chemistry) 

 

CORE/ 

GE/PROG 

 

 

Course ID Course Title Examination 

Date & Time 

Last date & 

time of 

Submission  

College portal 

for 

Submission 

 

 

 

 

 

CORE 

 

 

 

61401 

 

Inorganic Chemistry-

V 

01/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

 

 

 
 
 

http://bankura
sammilanicolle

ge.net/ 

 

61402 

 

Physical Chemistry-

IV 

02/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

03/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

61406 

 

DSE-3: 

Analytical Methods 

in Chemistry 

 

03/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

04/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

61407 

DSE-4: 

Polymer Chemistry 

 

04/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

05/06/2020 

11.00 AM 

 

 

 

PROG 

 

 

 

61408 

DSE-1B: 

Polymer Chemistry 

 

05/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

06/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

61400 

SEC-4: Analytical 

Clinical Biochemistry 

06/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

07/06/2020 

12.00 Noon 

 

Online Internal Examination Routine for PG (Chemistry) 

 

CORE/ 

GE/PROG 

 

 

Course 

ID 

Course Title Examinati

on 

Date & 

Time 

Last date & 

time of 

Submission  

College 

portal for 

Submission 

 

 

 

 

PG 

 

 

 

201C 

 

 

Inorganic Chemistry 

01/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

02/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

 

 
http://banku
rasammilanic

ollege.net/ 

 

202C 

 

 

 

Organic Chemistry 

02/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

03/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

 

203C 

 

 

Physical Chemistry 

03/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

04/06/2020 

10.00 AM 

 

 
Head 

Department of Chemistry 

Bankura Sammilani College 

http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/
http://bankurasammilanicollege.net/

