

#### **BANKURA SAMMILANI COLLEGE**

P.O. Kenduadihi, District – Bankura (722102) ESTD. 1948 (NAAC ACCREDIATED)

# DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

## **NOTICE**

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO STUDENTS

You are aware that the IAE of students of Semester II of PG and even Semester (II, IV and VI) of UG must be taken in On-Line Mode due to the prevailing pandemic situation across the world. You are hence requested to meticulously follow the instructions given below:-

- 1. Please write your Semester; Name in Block Letters; Core/GE/Prog; UID; College Roll Number; Course Title; Course ID on a plane paper and then answer 5 out of 8 questions in brief (all questions carrying 2 marks).
- 2. Then send the answer script after scanning through CAMSCANNER (pdf version of file) and upload through the **ASSIGNMENT UPLOAD SECTION** of our college website. Also note that everyone should mention the same paper code as mentioned in the question paper and the answer script should be uploaded within 24 hours of the said examination.
- 3. You should upload only pdf file of your answer script.
- 4. You are also requested to go to play store and download the free software CAMSCANNER (for creating pdf file) which shall be required to upload your answer script in the ASSIGNMENT UPLOAD SECTION of our College website.

### **Model write up of students on top of the answer script:**

#### BANKURA SAMMILANI COLLEGE

UG/PG Semester-II/IV/VI Internal Assessment: June, 2020

**Semester:** 

**Student's Name (Block letter):** 

**UID No.:** 

College Roll No.:

**Subject: Chemistry (CORE/GE/PROG/PG)** 

**Course Title:** 

**Course ID:** 

## **Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM II (Chemistry)**

CORE/ GE/PROG	Course ID	Course Title	Examinati on Date & Time	Last date & time of Submissio n	College portal for Submission
CORE	21401	Inorganic Chemistry-I	01/06/2020 11.00 AM	02/06/2020 11.00 AM	
	21402	Organic Chemistry-II	02/06/2020 11.00 AM	03/06/2020 11.00 AM	http://bankura sammilanicolle ge.net/
GE	21404	States of Matter, Chemical Kinetics, Chemical Bonding & Molecular Structure, P-Block Elements	05/06/2020 11.00 AM	06/06/2020 11.00 AM	<u>gameg</u>
PROG	21408	Bonding & Molecular Structure, Comparative Studies of p-Block Elements; States of Matter and Chemical Kinetics	06/06/2020 11.00 AM	07/06/2020 11.00 AM	

# **Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM IV (Chemistry)**

CORE/ GE/PROG	Course ID	Course Title	Examinati on Date & Time	Last date & time of Submission	College portal for Submission
CORE	41401	Physical Chemistry-III	01/06/2020 11.00 AM	02/06/2020 11.00 AM	
	41402	Inorganic Chemistry-III	02/06/2020 11.00 AM	03/06/2020 11.00 AM	
	41403	Organic Chemistry-IV	03/06/2020 11.00 AM	04/06/2020 11.00 AM	http://bankura
	41405	SEC-2: Pharmaceutical Chemistry	04/06/2020 11.00 AM	05/06/2020 11.00 AM	sammilanicolle ge.net/
GE	41404	Transition Metals, Coordination Chemistry, Analytical &Industrial Chemistry;Fundamental Group Organic Chemistry	05/06/2020 12.00 Noon	06/06/2020 12.00 Noon	
PROG	41408	Transition Metals, Coordination Chemistry, Analytical &Industrial Chemistry; Fundamental Group Organic Chemistry	06/06/2020 12.00 Noon	07/06/2020 12.00 Noon	
	41400	SEC-2: Pharmaceutical Chemistry	07/06/2020 12.00 Noon	08/06/2020 12.00 Noon	

### **Online Internal Examination Routine for SEM VI (Chemistry)**

CORE/	Course ID	Course Title	Examination	Last date &	College portal
GE/PROG			Date & Time	time of	for
				Submission	Submission
		Inorganic Chemistry-	01/06/2020	02/06/2020	
	61401	V	11.00 AM	11.00 AM	
		Physical Chemistry-	02/06/2020	03/06/2020	
	61402	IV	11.00 AM	11.00 AM	
CORE					
		DSE-3:	03/06/2020	04/06/2020	http://bankura
	61406	Analytical Methods	11.00 AM	11.00 AM	sammilanicolle
		in Chemistry			ge.net/
		-			Berned
		DSE-4:	04/06/2020	05/06/2020	
	61407	Polymer Chemistry	11.00 AM	11.00 AM	
		DSE-1B:	05/06/2020	06/06/2020	
	61408	Polymer Chemistry	12.00 Noon	12.00 Noon	
PROG		SEC-4: Analytical	06/06/2020	07/06/2020	
	61400	Clinical Biochemistry	12.00 Noon	12.00 Noon	

## **Online Internal Examination Routine for PG (Chemistry)**

CORE/ GE/PROG	Course ID	Course Title	Examinati on	Last date & time of	College portal for
			Date & Time	Submission	Submission
	201C	Inorganic Chemistry	01/06/2020 10.00 AM	02/06/2020 10.00 AM	http://banku
PG	202C	Organic Chemistry	02/06/2020 10.00 AM	03/06/2020 10.00 AM	rasammilanic ollege.net/
	203C	Physical Chemistry	03/06/2020 10.00 AM	04/06/2020 10.00 AM	

Shantamu Hazre 26/05/2020

Head Department of Chemistry Bankura Sammilani College